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Table S1. The results of the General Linear Model showing the effect of region, habitat type and mussel’s age on the mussel shell length. η2 – effect size of a given predictor.
	Effect
	df
	η2
	MS
	F
	p

	Intercept
	1
	
	111735.7
	522.5
	<0.0001

	Region
	2
	0.07
	2503.0
	11.71
	<0.0001

	Habitat
	1
	0.04
	2323.1
	10.9
	0.0011

	Region*Habitat
	2
	0.40
	20562.2
	96.2
	<0.0001

	Age
	1
	0.40
	42428.0
	198.4
	<0.0001




Table S2. Basic statistics of SCP  measured in collected mussels. N – total number of analysed individuals, Npeak – number of individuals that showed SCP peak,  LQ – lower quartile, UQ – upper quartile, SD – standard deviation of mean.
	Region/
Country
	Habitat
type
	N
	Npeak (%)
	Mean
	Median
	Min
	Max
	LQ
	UQ
	SD

	Northern
Europe
	Lowland
	70
	2 (2.9)
	-0.13
	-0.13
	-0.15
	-0.10
	-0.15
	-0.10
	0.04

	
	Highland
	66
	5 (7.6)
	-0.79
	-1.00
	-1.05
	0.05
	-1.05
	-0.90
	0.47

	Central
Europe
	Lowland
	63
	0 (0)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	Highland
	24
	1 (4.2)
	-1.65
	-1.65
	-1.65
	-1.65
	-1.65
	-1.65
	-

	Southern
Europe
	Lowland
	42
	0 (0)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	
	Highland
	36
	0 (0)
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-




Table S3. Basic statistics of glycogen concentration [µg ml-1] in mussel tissues. N - sample size, LQ – lower quartile, UQ – upper quartile, SD – standard deviation of mean.
	Region
	Habitat type
	N
	Mean
	Median
	Min
	Max
	LQ
	UQ
	SD

	Northern
Europe
	Lowland
	25
	241.3
	279.2
	85.4
	340.0
	168.3
	298.2
	76.3

	
	Highland
	25
	197.1
	174.1
	125.6
	337.2
	163.8
	205.9
	61.3

	Central
Europe
	Lowland
	16
	128.7
	132.2
	56.7
	214.6
	80.6
	165.5
	49.4

	
	Highland
	8
	146.0
	162.0
	65.6
	193.6
	123.3
	169.2
	40.4

	Southern
Europe
	Lowland
	20
	8.5
	8.8
	6.0
	9.9
	7.3
	9.7
	1.3

	
	Highland
	20
	6.2
	5.4
	4.1
	9.0
	5.0
	7.8
	1.6



